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OMBUDSMAN COMMITTEE 

Wilson, Paul 
Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
EXP Realty LLC 
328 Las Colinas Lane 
Albuquerque, NM 87113-3003 
Office Phone: 505-554-3873 
Mobile Phone: 505-252-1224 
Paul@WilsonABQ.com 
 
Purkey, Esther 
Vice Chair 2021 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
McDaniel Home Solutions 
813 N. Richardson 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Office Phone: 575-208-0548 
Mobile Phone: 575-626-0249 
esther.purkey@gmail.com 
 
Bumpas Gilster, Sharon 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
High Country Real Estate Serv. 
622B Paseo del Pueblo Sur 
Taos, NM 87571-2671 
Office Phone: 575-758-2723 
Mobile Phone: 575-770-3410 
sharon@taosrealestatebroker.com 
 
Damonte, Marketta 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Vista Encantada Realtors,LLC 
7221 Vivian Dr NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-3985 
Office Phone: 505-884-0020 
Mobile Phone: 505-239-3030 
marketta.damonte7@gmail.com 
 
Duke, Katharine 
Member 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
Northern New Mexico Real Estat 
857 Airport Road 
Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701 
Office Phone: 505-429-1523 
Mobile Phone: 505-429-1523 
nnmrealestate@aol.com 
 

Duran, R. Jean 
Member 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
Realty One of New Mexico 
1902 Candelaria Rd NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
Office Phone: 505-883-9400 
Mobile Phone: 505-259-4946 
jeanduran@jeanduran.com 
 
Fell, Patricia 
Member 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
Silver Advantage Real Estate 
7 Lomita Dr. 
Silver City, NM 88061 
Office Phone: 575-538-3847 
Mobile Phone: 575-538-1460 
patfell.realtor@gmail.com 
 
Forward, Penny 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Bevers Realty 
110 W. Country Club Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Office Phone: 575-840-6451 
Mobile Phone:  
penny@dfn.com 
 
Golden Morper, Anastacia 
Member 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
Land Tycoons 
PO Box 145 
Angel Fire, NM 87710 
Office Phone: 505-228-7884 
Mobile Phone: 505-228-7884 
Anise@LandTycoons.com 
 
Jones, Judith 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Blue Water Real Estate 
606 Sundial 
Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310 
Office Phone: 575-434-5986 
Mobile Phone: 575-430-6832 
JJones@netmdc.com 
 

Roberts, Sonya 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
ERA Simmons Real Estate 
918 E. 10th Street 
Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310 
Office Phone: 575-437-9927 
Mobile Phone: 575-430-3293 
robertshometeam@msn.com 
 
Strickland, Misty 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Pinnacle Real Estate & Dev 
1230 Mechem Dr, #15 
Ruidoso, NM 88345 
Office Phone: 575-336-7711 
Mobile Phone: 575-808-7018 
mistysellsrealestate@yahoo.com 
 
Sury, Lois 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Sotheby's Int. RE/Washington 
231 Washington Avenue, Suite 3 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-988-8088 
Mobile Phone:  
lsury@aol.com 
 
Tidwell, Marcia 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
Century 21 Home Planning 
PO Box 2766 
Roswell, NM 88202 
Office Phone: 575-622-0021 
Mobile Phone: 575-420-5210 
marcia.tidwell@yahoo.com 
 
van Belle, Tyra 
Member 
Term: 10/1/2018 - 12/31/2021 
HomeVault Real Estate 
1515 E 20th St Ste C 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Office Phone: 505-807-9995 
Mobile Phone: 505-320-0560 
tyra@realtor.com 
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Van Zandt, Joseph 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2022 
ERA Sellers & Buyers Real Esta 
3741 NM Hwy 528 NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 
Office Phone: 505-296-1500 
Mobile Phone: 505-504-1804 
josephvanzandt@ 
              sellersbuyersnm.com 
 
Wallace, Gary 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2021 
TERRA Santa Fe 
4 Monte Alto Ln. 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 
Office Phone: 505-780-5668 
Mobile Phone:  
gwallace327@earthlink.net 
 
 
Mar, Melody 
Staff Liaison 
Greater Albuquerque Assoc. 
1635 University Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Office Phone: 505-842-1433 
Mobile Phone:  
melody@gaar.com 


